

NUTECH GLOBAL LIMITED

Regd. Office: Mukhija Chambers, 5, Saraswati Marg, Opp. Lane Raymond, M.I. Road, Jaipur(Raj.) Phone: 0141-2371169

Admn. Office: E-149, Riico Industrial Area, Bhilwara (Raj.)-311001 Phone: 01482-234101 Fax: 01482-234103

CIN: L17114RJ1984PLC003023, Web: www.nutechglobal.com, Email: info@nutechglobal.com,

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED ON 30th JUNE, 2015

(Rs. In lacs)

SL.N O.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30.06.2015	31.03.2015	30.06.2014	31.03.2015
		Unaudited			Audited
1	Income from Operations				
a)	(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	1098.92	645.58	1078.70	3646.75
b)	(b) Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-
	Total Income from Operations (net) (a=b)	1,098.92	645.58	1,078.70	3,646.75
2	Expenses				
a)	a. Cost of Material consumed	268.00	147.44	184.11	849.29
b)	b. Purchases of stock in trade	610.04	311.35	578.96	1909.17
c)	c. Change in inventories of finished goods, work-in- progress and stock-in-trade	(22.14)	(21.44)	102.75	30.06
d)	d. Employee benefit expenses	45.28	43.86	40.7	174.58
e)	e. Depreciation and Amortisation expenses	14.79	5.54	16.87	61.39
f)	f. Other Expenditures	144.85	124.43	122.27	497.51
	Total Expenses	1060.82	611.18	1045.66	3522.00
3	Profit/(Loss) from Operations before other Income, Finance Cost and Exceptional Items (1-2)	38.10	34.40	33.04	124.75
4	Other Income	-	0.05	-	0.12
5	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance cost, tax & exceptional Items (3+4)	38.10	34.45	33.04	124.87
6	Finance Costs	33.08	31.46	27.99	110.55
7	Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after finance cost but before tax & exceptional Items (5-6)	5.02	2.99	5.05	14.32
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
9	Profit/Loss from ordinary before tax (7-8)	5.02	2.99	5.05	14.32
10	Tax Expenses				
	Current	1.81	(0.93)	3.40	8.91
	Deferred Tax Charge (Credit)	-	(3.21)	-	(3.21)
	Total Tax Expenses	1.81	-4.14	3.40	5.70
11	Net Profit/Loss from ordinary after tax (9-10)	3.21	7.13	1.65	8.62
12	Paid-up Equity Shares Capital (Face Value of Rs.10 each)	320.37	320.37	320.37	320.37
13	Reserve Excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	349.07
14	Earning per share (of Rs.10/-each) (not annualised): Basic & Diluted in Rs.)	0.10	0.22	0.05	0.27
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING				
1	Public Shareholding				
	-No. of Shares	1913000	1913000	1913000	1913000
	- % of Share holding	59.71	59.71	59.71	59.71
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding				
a)	Pledge/Encumbered				
	-Number of Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	-% of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)				
	-% of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)				
b)	Non-encumbered	1290700	1290700	1290700	1290700
	-Number of Shares				
	-% of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	40.29	40.29	40.29	40.29
	-% of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)				
B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS				
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	NIL			
	Received during the quarter	NIL			
	Disposed of during the quarter	NIL			
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	NIL			

Note:

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and thereafter were approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on August 11, 2015. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a "Limited Review" of the above financial results
- The Company is engaged in the business of manufacturing of synthetic fabrics and there are no separate reportable segments as per accounting standard no. 17 on segment reporting
- The figures of the previous period/year have been regrouped / re-arranged and / or recast wherever found necessary.
- Provision for deferred tax liability will be ascertained and considered at the year end.

Place: Bhilwara
Date: 11th August, 2015



For and on behalf of the Board

(RAJEEV MUKHIJA)
Managing Director